to be drank on the premises where sold. The
place where Idesire to sell said intoxicating
liquors is in a one-story building fronting on

Second street in said city, situated on the fol-
lowing described premises, to-wit:

Commencing at the southwest corner of lot
number two hundred and sixty-nine (269), in
the city of Decatur. Adams county. Indiana,
running thence ea&t one hundred and tbirty-

»two (132) feet; thence north twenty-two (22)
feet : thence west one hundred and thirty-two
(132) feet: thence south twenty-two (22> feet
to the place of beginning. The room where I
desire to sell aforesaid intoxicating liquors is
twenty feet and nine inches wide and forty-
eight feet and two inches long in side. Said

building on the outside Is twentv-two(22) feet